4 purpose of increasing access for low income Indiana residents to
5 obtain birth control.
6 Sec. 3. (a) The state department shall, as part of the access to
7 birth control program, develop effective ways to distribute birth
8 control to Indiana residents who have a household income of not
9 more than one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal

10 poverty level.
11 (b) The access to birth control program must include the
12 following measures:
13 (1) Parental consent must be obtained before distributing
14 birth control to an individual who is less than eighteen (18)
15 years of age.